FORM PTO-1595 1-30-01	- 02-27-	2001 -		RTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) (				itent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$			✓ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ched original docume		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(	es):	
Derek J. Fox		Name:	S. C. Johnson Com	mercial Markets, Inc.	
Ryan E. Kron		Internal Address:	M/S 510	o —	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Merger	Street Address:	8310 16th Street	3	
Security Agreement	P.O. Box 902				
Other		City: Sturtevant	State:_	WI ZIP: <u>53177-0902</u>	
Execution Date: January 26, 2001 and Jan	uary 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s): 09-7	172733	Jan	uary 26, 2001 and	
If this document is being filed together				<b>January 30, 2001</b>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No			
		2	,		
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X	No		
	aarraanandance				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of ap	plications and paten	ts involved:	
Name: <u>Neil E. Hamilton</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: S. C. Johnson Comm	ercial Markets, Inc.				
M/S - 510				·	
		X Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account	
Street Address: 8310 16th Street		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
		50-0231			
City: <u>Sturtevant</u> State:	<u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53177-0902</u>	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	<u></u>		
9. Statement and signature.			- 1	any is a true conv of	
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correc	ct and any attached (	opy is a true copy of	
the original document.	C/h.	12 Hamil	January	30, 2001	
Neil E. Hamilton Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total	number of pages including cov		document:		
/ N	Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments	to:		
02/26/2001 GTON11 00000103 500231 097727	77 \	TO1595Recordation Form	Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)		
Q1 FC:581 40.00 CH					
	1	вегі			
		REEL	.: 011530 FRAM	VIC: U313	

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S.C. Johnson Commercial Markets, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Derek J. Fox and Ryan E. Kron:

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled CLEANING COMPOSITION, executed by Derek J. Fox on the  $\frac{26t}{anvery}$ , 2001; and by Ryan E. Kron on the  $\frac{30^{th}}{t}$  day of  $\frac{1}{anvery}$ , 2001. Application filed herewith, and all our rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon:

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the <u>26th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001. <u>Derek</u> Jon.

Signed at Sturtevant, Wisconsin on the	30th	day of _	Janvary	_, 2001.
		0	CM	

Rvan E. Kron